to the shareholders by way of another public announcement in the same newspapers where the 
DPS has appeared. The same will also be informed to SEBI and BSE. 

6.2 Financial Arrangements 

6.2.1 Assuming full acceptance under the offer, the maximum consideration payable by the Acquirers 
under the offer would be Rs. 3,38,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Thirty-Eight Lacs Only) 
(“maximum consideration”) i.e. consideration payable for acquisition of 33,80,000 equity shares of 
the target Company at offer price of Rs. 10/- per Equity Share. 

6.2.2 The Acquirers have adequate resources to meet the financial requirements of the Open Offer.